E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 863

Introduced by McKinney, 11, Chairman Enrollment and Review 1 1. In the Standing Committee amendments, AM1913: a. On page 20, line 10, after "or" insert "an"; and 2 b. On page 34, line 12, strike "exempted" and insert "exempt". 3 2. On page 1, strike beginning with "the" in line 1 through line 7 4 5 and insert "insurance; to amend sections 44-361, 44-7,102, 44-2121, 6 44-2132, 44-2138, 44-4052, 44-5103, 44-5105, 44-5120, 44-5120.01, 44-5132, 44-5137, 44-5139, 44-5141, 44-5143, 44-5144, 44-5149, 44-5153, 7 and 44-9004, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska; to adopt the Travel 8 Insurance Act and the Primary Care Investment Act; to prohibit certain 9 insurance practices relating to a person's status as a living organ 10 donor; to change provisions regarding premium rebates; to provide 11 requirements regarding value-added products and services; to provide, 12 and eliminate definitions; to change the requirement for 13 change, screening coverage for colorectal cancer; to require the filing of annual 14 group capital calculations and liquidity stress tests as prescribed and 15 provide for confidentiality and recognize trade secrets under the 16 Insurance Holding Company System Act as prescribed; to provide powers and 17 duties; to change provisions relating to the Insurers Investment Act; to 18 eliminate travel insurance provisions; to harmonize provisions; to 19 20 provide operative dates; to repeal the original sections; and to outright repeal section 44-4068, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska.". 21

-1-